SECTION 12. UTILITY FEES AND CHARGES

FISCAL YEAR 2025 RATES AND FEES
JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

Service Locations INSIDE Cary,Morrisville and Research Triangle Park Corporate Limits

MONTHLY BASE CHARGE:

1" or
METER SIZE smaller 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"
Each Water, Irrigation
and Sewer Service F 393 24N 29.95 79.74 120.56 145.69
Previous MNew
Per 1,000 Gallons
WATER SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 1: 1-5,000 gallons F 510 F 525
Tier 2: 5,001 - 8,000 gallons 572 589
Tier 3: 8,001 - 23,000 gallons or up to water budget amount 7.22 744
Non-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 1: All gallons 572 £.89
IRRIGATION SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 1: Usage 1- 15,000 gallons or up to custom irrigation budget 722 744
Non-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 1: Usage 1 - custom irmgation budget 722 744
RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE metered as:
Irrigation usage 414 4.26
Non-lrrigation, such as cooling towers 1.06 1.08
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SEWER SERVICE, 100% of metered water:

All customers except separately metered cooling towers

Cooling towers

Service Locations OUTSIDE Cary, Morrisville

10.91 11.24

218 225

(50% Premium, except reclaimed)

MONTHLY BASE CHARGE:
1" or
METER SIZE smaller 1 172" 2" 3" 4" 6"
Each Water, Irrigation
and Sewer Service (3) 3 608 387 46.28 123.20 186.27 229.73
Previous Mew
Per 1,000 Gallons
WATER SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 5. 1 - 5,000 gallons 3 7.66 3 789
Tier 6: 5,001 - 8,000 gallons g.33 8.58
Tier 7: 8,001 - 23,000 gallons or up to water budget amount 10.53 10.85
Non-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 3: All gallons 3.58 8.84
IRRIGATION SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 3: Usage 1 - 15,000 gallons or up to custom irrigation budget 10.83 11.16
Mon-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 3: Usage 1 - custom irrigation budget 10.83 11.16
RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE metered as:
Irrigation usage 414 426
Mon-lrrigation, such as cooling towers 1.06 1.09
SEWER SERVICE, 100% of metered water:
All customers except separately metered cooling towers 15.88 16.36
Cooling towers 3.28 3.38
Local Government (1)
Water 510 b 25
Irrigation 7.22 744
Sewer 10.91 11.24

{1) Short term services for mutual aid emergencies and maintenance shall be discounted 15%
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